WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1949

ENROLLED

SENATE BILL No. 213

	/			
(By Mr		2/10	5)

PASSED February 25 1949

In Effect Passage



ENROLLED

Senate Bill No. 213

(By Mr. Jones)

[Passed February 25, 1949; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT to authorize and empower the county court of Mason county to transfer the unexpended balances in the dog tax fund to the general county fund of said county.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

Section 1. Mason County Court Authorized to Transfer

- 2 Dog Tax Fund.—The county court of Mason county is
- 3 hereby authorized and empowered to transfer the unex-
- 4 pended balances now in the dog tax fund of said county
- 5 remaining, and not needed for the payment and satisfac-
- 6 tion of all claims and expenses against said dog tax fund,
- 7 to the general county fund.
- 8 The county court of Mason county is hereby authorized
- 9 and empowered to transfer and expend, from time to

- 10 time and as it may appear necessary and advisable, any
- 11 part of the dog tax fund to the general county fund, and
- 12 to be used and expended as a part of the general county
- 13 fund, providing that at least five hundred dollars shall
- 14 remain in the dog tax fund for the payment and satis-
- 15 faction of all claims and expenses against said dog tax
- 16 fund.
- 17 All acts or parts of acts inconsistent herewith are hereby
- 18 repealed, insofar as they may apply to Mason county.

The Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. Chairman Senate Committee Chairman House Committee Originated in the Senate. Takes effect Clerk of the Senate erk of the House of Delegates President of the Senate Speaker House of Delegates this the /5/ The within MARCH day of. Video in the Came of the occopiary of